
2011-2012 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 8-4   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Sheehan, Ryan 27-26 907 33.6 179-426 .420 38-116 .328 124-149 .832 13 85 98 3.6 63 2 58 69 6 43 520 19.3
32 Langadas, Matt 24-13 553 23.0 89-165 .539 4-11 .364 60-86 .698 27 56 83 3.5 37 0 34 42 7 18 242 10.1
04 Bennett, Marlon 26-2 421 16.2 101-228 .443 40-126 .317 9-14 .643 29 18 47 1.8 36 0 22 18 1 29 251 9.7
03 Kuntz, Justin 21-14 498 23.7 68-187 .364 10-51 .196 48-69 .696 26 45 71 3.4 47 1 28 39 1 25 194 9.2
10 Graham, Jalen 24-1 490 20.4 59-130 .454 8-27 .296 33-61 .541 34 61 95 4.0 40 0 61 62 13 27 159 6.6
42 Gallant, Joe 27-4 503 18.6 64-119 .538 0-0 .000 22-51 .431 39 73 112 4.1 48 1 17 26 22 17 150 5.6
22 Salis, Michael 27-26 637 23.6 45-108 .417 4-23 .174 40-61 .656 39 85 124 4.6 81 4 106 81 3 54 134 5.0
12 Michaud, Jessy 22-17 379 17.2 39-113 .345 12-38 .316 16-27 .593 15 41 56 2.5 49 3 44 47 2 36 106 4.8
24 Horning, Sam 25-4 499 20.0 44-102 .431 28-76 .368 4-6 .667 14 53 67 2.7 26 0 31 14 1 18 120 4.8
55 Merrick, Craig 23-0 222 9.7 32-89 .360 27-77 .351 0-0 .000 7 37 44 1.9 34 1 3 8 3 6 91 4.0
05 Brown, Nick 23-19 218 9.5 14-38 .368 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 11 21 32 1.4 37 0 6 9 3 2 33 1.4
14 Jean-Pierre, Dominique 17-9 88 5.2 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 9-13 .692 10 8 18 1.1 12 0 3 5 2 2 17 1.0
45 Johnson, Chris 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
Total 27 5425 200.9 738-1719 .429 171-546 .313 372-545 .683 317 643 960 35.6 514 12 413 421 64 277 2019 74.78
Opponents 5425 200.9 732-1583 .462 182-521 .349 389-575 .677 302 744 1046 38.7 518 15 399 511 133 227 2035 75.37

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 2019 2035
    Points Per Game 74.8 75.4
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 738-1719 732-1583
    Field Goal Pct .429 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-546 182-521
    3PT FG Pct .313 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-545 389-575
    FT Pct .683 .677
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.4
REBOUNDS 960 1046
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 413 399
    Assists Per Game 15.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 421 511
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 277 227
    Steals Per Game 10.3 8.4
BLOCKS 64 133
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.9
ATTENDANCE 2,974 3,015
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-248 13-232
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-92

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 979 1032 8 2019
Opponents 905 1115 15 2035

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/11 WORCESTER ST. W 70-69 342
11/17/11 at Lasell W 94-83 150
11/28/11 FITCHBURG ST. L 74-77 233

* 11/30/11 CURRY L 59-69 255
* 12/03/11 at Western New Eng. L 60-64 256

12/06/11 at Clark (MA) L 56-58 333
12/20/11 vs Taylor L 53-70 104
12/21/11 vs Stevenson L (OT) 74-81 80
01/05/12 at Anna Maria L 71-85 159

* 01/07/12 at Wentworth Inst. L 51-58 130
* 01/10/12 ENDICOTT W 93-83 105
* 01/12/12 at Eastern Nazarene W 60-56 0
* 01/14/12 U NEW ENGLAND W 76-70 112
* 01/17/12 at Roger Williams L 75-79 120
* 01/19/12 SALVE REGINA L 75-83 132
* 01/21/12 at Gordon W 71-69 250
* 01/25/12 at Curry W 80-78 225
* 01/28/12 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 77-69 232
* 01/31/12 EASTERN NAZARENE W 101-90 332
* 02/02/12 at Endicott L 83-93 225
* 02/04/12 WENTWORTH INST. L 84-92 232
* 02/08/12 ROGER WILLIAMS W 67-53 233
* 02/11/12 at U New England W 87-78 234
* 02/14/12 at Salve Regina L 72-85 333
* 02/18/12 GORDON W 77-73 233

02/21/12 CURRY W 99-89 533
02/23/12 at Salve Regina L 80-81 600

* = Conference game



2011-2012 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Sheehan, Ryan 18-18 594 33.0 117-272 .430 20-65 .308 69-83 .831 10 61 71 3.9 47 1 36 48 4 29 323 17.9
32 Langadas, Matt 17-11 401 23.6 70-126 .556 3-10 .300 42-58 .724 19 43 62 3.6 26 0 24 31 7 12 185 10.9
04 Bennett, Marlon 17-1 275 16.2 65-149 .436 30-91 .330 8-11 .727 9 9 18 1.1 21 0 13 12 1 23 168 9.9
03 Kuntz, Justin 13-6 292 22.5 33-99 .333 5-26 .192 37-52 .712 14 29 43 3.3 28 0 15 17 1 15 108 8.3
10 Graham, Jalen 18-0 383 21.3 46-96 .479 6-20 .300 29-55 .527 28 45 73 4.1 31 0 49 46 9 19 127 7.1
24 Horning, Sam 16-1 305 19.1 30-67 .448 22-53 .415 4-6 .667 7 36 43 2.7 17 0 19 7 1 13 86 5.4
42 Gallant, Joe 18-1 303 16.8 39-72 .542 0-0 .000 15-36 .417 24 40 64 3.6 27 0 8 18 11 9 93 5.2
22 Salis, Michael 18-18 438 24.3 31-80 .388 1-16 .063 25-39 .641 29 60 89 4.9 52 2 73 51 2 36 88 4.9
12 Michaud, Jessy 17-15 282 16.6 30-89 .337 10-29 .345 13-22 .591 13 27 40 2.4 38 2 34 32 1 27 83 4.9
55 Merrick, Craig 14-0 129 9.2 19-56 .339 16-48 .333 0-0 .000 4 19 23 1.6 19 1 1 4 1 4 54 3.9
05 Brown, Nick 16-15 158 9.9 11-31 .355 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 10 18 28 1.8 29 0 4 7 2 2 27 1.7
45 Johnson, Chris 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
14 Jean-Pierre, Dominique 10-4 36 3.6 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 5 1 6 0.6 6 0 2 0 1 1 4 0.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 492-1144 .430 113-359 .315 251-372 .675 207 424 631 35.1 342 6 278 273 41 190 1348 74.89
Opponents 3600 200.0 476-1040 .458 123-359 .343 267-376 .710 196 502 698 38.8 355 12 279 351 86 152 1342 74.56

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1348 1342
    Points Per Game 74.9 74.6
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1144 476-1040
    Field Goal Pct .430 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-359 123-359
    3PT FG Pct .315 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-372 267-376
    FT Pct .675 .710
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.8
REBOUNDS 631 698
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 278 279
    Assists Per Game 15.4 15.5
TURNOVERS 273 351
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 190 152
    Steals Per Game 10.6 8.4
BLOCKS 41 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.8
ATTENDANCE 1,866 1,773
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-207 9-197
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 670 678 1348
Opponents 623 719 1342

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/11 CURRY L 59-69 255
12/03/11 at  Western New Eng. L 60-64 256
01/07/12 at  Wentworth Inst. L 51-58 130
01/10/12 ENDICOTT W 93-83 105
01/12/12 at  Eastern Nazarene W 60-56 0
01/14/12 U NEW ENGLAND W 76-70 112
01/17/12 at  Roger Williams L 75-79 120
01/19/12 SALVE REGINA L 75-83 132
01/21/12 at  Gordon W 71-69 250
01/25/12 at  Curry W 80-78 225
01/28/12 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 77-69 232
01/31/12 EASTERN NAZARENE W 101-90 332
02/02/12 at  Endicott L 83-93 225
02/04/12 WENTWORTH INST. L 84-92 232
02/08/12 ROGER WILLIAMS W 67-53 233
02/11/12 at  U New England W 87-78 234
02/14/12 at  Salve Regina L 72-85 333
02/18/12 GORDON W 77-73 233


